
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
Monthly Traffic Report 

April, 2008 

         

   This Month Calendar Year to Date 

   2008 2007 %Chg 2008 2007 %Chg 

Total PDX Flight Operations *  21,339 21,262 0.4% 83,829 84,051 -0.3% 

  Military 366 354 3.4% 1,105 1,481 -25.4% 

  General Aviation 2,028 2,057 -1.4% 7,459 7,879 -5.3% 

Hillsboro Airport Operations 24,484 22,338 9.6% 80,828 70,855 14.1% 

Troutdale Airport Operations 8,846 6,988 26.6% 25,913 22,376 15.8% 

Total System Operations 54,669 50,588 8.1% 190,570 177,282 7.5% 

         

PDX Commercial Flight Operations **  18,106 18,168 -0.3% 71,938 71,756 0.3% 

  Cargo 2,644 2,678 -1.3% 10,464 11,002 -4.9% 

  Charter 10 6 66.7% 34 20 70.0% 

  Major 7,502 7,554 -0.7% 29,902 29,816 0.3% 

  National 392 332 18.1% 1,364 1,232 10.7% 

  Regional 7,558 7,598 -0.5% 30,174 29,686 1.6% 

  Domestic 17,382 17,526 -0.8% 69,190 69,048 0.2% 

  International 724 642 12.8% 2,748 2,708 1.5% 

         

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers 1,179,253 1,154,812 2.1% 4,490,559 4,269,436 5.2% 

  Charter 783 469 67.0% 2,697 1,194 125.9% 

  Major 812,603 819,647 -0.9% 3,090,937 3,047,640 1.4% 

  National 58,653 51,266 14.4% 212,306 186,506 13.8% 

  Regional 307,214 283,430 8.4% 1,184,619 1,034,096 14.6% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 578,620 562,731 2.8% 2,243,195 2,134,655 5.1% 

  Total Deplaned Passengers 600,633 592,081 1.4% 2,247,364 2,134,781 5.3% 

  Total Domestic Passengers 1,123,767 1,107,853 1.4% 4,288,783 4,092,754 4.8% 

   Total Enplaned Passengers 552,021 540,882 2.1% 2,143,778 2,048,423 4.7% 

   Total Deplaned Passengers 571,746 566,971 0.8% 2,145,005 2,044,331 4.9% 

  Total International Passengers 55,486 46,959 18.2% 201,776 176,682 14.2% 

   Total Enplaned Passengers 26,599 21,849 21.7% 99,417 86,232 15.3% 

    Total Deplaned Passengers 28,887 25,110 15.0% 102,359 90,450 13.2% 

         

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (Tons) #  20,547 22,267 -7.7% 82,063 91,166 -10.0% 

  Total Enplaned  Air Freight 10,433 10,973 -4.9% 41,442 45,825 -9.6% 

  Total Deplaned  Air Freight 10,114 11,294 -10.4% 40,621 45,341 -10.4% 

  Total Domestic Air Freight 19,432 21,098 -7.9% 77,852 86,753 -10.3% 

   Total Enplaned Air Freight 9,791 10,306 -5.0% 39,060 43,359 -9.9% 

   Total Deplaned Air Freight 9,641 10,792 -10.7% 38,792 43,394 -10.6% 

  Total International Air Freight 1,115 1,169 -4.6% 4,211 4,413 -4.6% 

   Total Enplaned Air Freight 642 667 -3.7% 2,382 2,466 -3.4% 

    Total Deplaned Air Freight 473 502 -5.8% 1,829 1,947 -6.1% 

         

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (Tons) #  733 449 63.3% 2,811 1,754 60.3% 

  Total Enplaned Mail 262 159 64.8% 1,138 592 92.2% 

  Total Deplaned Mail 471 290 62.4% 1,673 1,162 44.0% 

                                                                       

* Reported by FAA       

** Reported by the airlines       

# Columns may not add due to rounding       

 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)       
Airline Detail Report        
April, 2008        

  Passengers Mail Freight Flights 
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In 

Cargo               
MartinAire Aviation, LLC 0  0 38,394 20  0  0  22  
UPS 0  0  394,856  164,210  4,124,085  6,220,747  101  

ABX 0  0  0  0  1,684,335  1,590,972  75  
Air Cargo Carriers 0  0 0 0  40,518  66,654  21  

Air China 0  0 0 0  62,124  299,127  8  
Air Transport International-Carrier 0  0 0 0  557,832  503,378  26  
Airpac 0  0  0  0  12,000  13,750  60  

Ameriflight 0  0 0 0  532,116  583,077  621  
Empire 0  0  0  0  294,246  280,886  255  

FedEx 0  0  0  0  10,682,980  8,617,462  112  
Western 0  0  0  0  12,954  17,488  21  

Cargo Subtotal 0  0  433,250  164,230  18,003,190  18,193,541  1,322  
            

Passenger           
Air Canada Jazz 3,521  3,224  0  0  0  0  110  

Alaska Airlines 103,145  96,020  0  0  188,979  151,018  1,014  
Allegiant Air, Inc. 150  149 0 0  0  0  2  

American Airlines 21,658  20,444  42,222  50,200  0  0  170  
Boeing 0  0  0  0  0  0  1  

Continental Airlines 17,307  16,999  103,101  61,982  43,207  70,382  120  

Delta Air Lines 31,189  31,371  0  0  121,591  200,610  200  
ExpressJet Airlines 2,781  2,380  0  0  0  0  60  

Frontier Airlines 16,259  14,071  0  0  15,841  37,412  136  
Hawaiian Airlines 14,866  13,457  0  0  167,954  289,092  60  

Horizon Air 118,105  121,280  14  38  129,431  101,626  2,689  
JetBlue Airways 3,527  3,554  4,700  12,260  0  0  30  
Lufthansa German Airlines 5,162  4,870  0  0  448,052  579,570  30  

Mexicana Airlines 3,938  2,700  0  0  0  0  48  
Northwest Airlines 36,076  34,938  0  0  510,829  523,126  209  

SkyWest Airlines 24,532  24,011  0  0  1,308  47  887  
Southwest Airlines 108,284  103,022 0 0  477,248  492,454  1,205  

Sun Country Airlines 335  311  0  0  0  0  4  

United Airlines 64,028  60,762  188,468  191,191  87,716  158,901  530  
US Airways 25,770  24,920  172,667  43,718  32,189  65,644  225  
XTRA Airways 0  137  0  0  0  0  1  
Passenger Subtotal 600,633  578,620  511,172  359,389  2,224,345  2,669,882  7,731  
PDX Total 600,633  578,620  944,422  523,619  20,227,535  20,863,423  9,053  
                                                                       
* America West is now doing business as US Airways      
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.       

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)         
Passenger Traffic Report           
April, 2008           
           
  Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights 

Carrier Apr 08 Apr 07 %Chg Apr 08 Apr 07 %Chg Apr 08 Apr 07 Apr 
08 

Apr 
07 

Air Canada Jazz 6,745 5,625 19.9% 27,315 22,922 19.2% 0.6% 0.5% 220 220 
Alaska Airlines 199,165 187,223 6.4% 805,110 700,646 14.9% 16.9% 16.2% 2,028 1,942 

Allegiant Air, Inc. 299 591 -49.4% 1,161 1,624 -28.5% 0.0% 0.1% 4 8 
American Airlines 42,102 45,288 -7.0% 131,484 170,527 -22.9% 3.6% 3.9% 340 348 
ASA-Atlantic Southeast Airlines 0 0   0 1,450 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Big Sky Airlines 0 741 -100.0% 288 2,670 -89.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0 56 
Boeing 0 0   0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 4 

Continental Airlines 34,306 34,409 -0.3% 139,687 136,810 2.1% 2.9% 3.0% 240 240 
Delta Air Lines 62,560 62,316 0.4% 232,889 235,614 -1.2% 5.3% 5.4% 400 408 
ExpressJet Airlines 5,161 0   29,439 0   0.4% 0.0% 120 0 

Frontier Airlines 30,330 22,657 33.9% 97,659 73,993 32.0% 2.6% 2.0% 272 212 
Hawaiian Airlines 28,323 28,609 -1.0% 114,647 112,513 1.9% 2.4% 2.5% 120 120 

Horizon Air 239,385 235,590 1.6% 929,630 855,933 8.6% 20.3% 20.4% 5,378 5,780 
JetBlue Airways 7,081 7,576 -6.5% 25,517 26,626 -4.2% 0.6% 0.7% 60 60 

Lufthansa German Airlines 10,032 13,351 -24.9% 38,183 41,717 -8.5% 0.9% 1.2% 60 60 
Mesa Airlines 0 0   0 764 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 
Mexicana Airlines 6,638 3,668 81.0% 26,147 14,236 83.7% 0.6% 0.3% 96 46 

Northwest Airlines 71,014 58,815 20.7% 238,056 213,019 11.8% 6.0% 5.1% 418 356 
SkyWest Airlines 48,543 33,307 45.7% 171,269 122,107 40.3% 4.1% 2.9% 1,774 1,470 

Southwest Airlines 211,306 205,045 3.1% 809,795 755,481 7.2% 17.9% 17.8% 2,410 2,324 
Sun Country Airlines 646 320 101.9% 1,896 457 314.9% 0.1% 0.0% 8 4 
United Airlines 124,790 163,469 -23.7% 472,548 598,648 -21.1% 10.6% 14.2% 1,060 1,386 

US Airways 50,690 46,063 10.0% 197,038 180,942 8.9% 4.3% 4.0% 450 444 
XTRA Airways 137 149 -8.1% 801 737 8.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2 2 

PDX Total 1,179,253 1,154,812 2.1% 4,490,559 4,269,436 5.2% 100.0% 100.0% 15,462 15,490 

                
                

Charter 783 469 67.0% 2,697 1,194 125.9% 0.1% 0.0% 10 6 
Major 812,603 819,647 -0.9% 3,090,937 3,047,640 1.4% 68.9% 71.0% 7,502 7,554 
National 58,653 51,266 14.4% 212,306 186,506 13.8% 5.0% 4.4% 392 332 
Regional 307,214 283,430 8.4% 1,184,619 1,034,096 14.6% 26.1% 24.5% 7,558 7,598 
                                                                         
* America West is now doing business as US Airways         



 
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)         
Freight Traffic Report           
April, 2008           
           
  Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights 

Carrier Apr 
08 

Apr 
07 %Chg Apr 

08 
Apr 
07 %Chg Apr 08 Apr 07 Apr 

08 
Apr 
07 

Cargo                   
ABX 1,637 2,675 -38.8% 7,436 10,896 -31.8% 8.0% 12.0% 150 178 

Air Cargo Carriers 53 47 12.8% 203 186 9.1% 0.3% 0.2% 42 40 
Air China 181 231 -21.6% 715 973 -26.5% 0.9% 1.0% 16 18 
Air Transport International-Carrier 531 1,041 -49.0% 2,492 4,211 -40.8% 2.6% 4.7% 52 68 

Airpac 13 18 -27.8% 52 71 -26.8% 0.1% 0.1% 120 122 
Ameriflight 558 590 -5.4% 2,208 2,446 -9.7% 2.7% 2.6% 1,242 1,320 
Empire 287 251 14.3% 844 1,034 -18.4% 1.4% 1.1% 510 416 
FedEx 9,650 9,710 -0.6% 38,591 40,472 -4.6% 47.0% 43.6% 224 208 

Kalitta Charters 0 0   0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Kitty Hawk 0 177 -100.0% 0 862 -100.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0 38 
MartinAire Aviation, LLC 0 20 -100.0% 0 86 -100.0% 0.0% 0.1% 44 42 

UPS 5,172 5,064 2.1% 20,106 20,433 -1.6% 25.2% 22.7% 202 192 
West Air Inc. 0 0   0 0   0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Western 15 12 25.0% 61 48 27.1% 0.1% 0.1% 42 36 
                

Major               

Alaska Airlines 170 181 -6.1% 631 694 -9.1% 0.8% 0.8% 2,028 1,942 
American Airlines 0 0   0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 340 348 

Continental Airlines 57 58 -1.7% 249 224 11.2% 0.3% 0.3% 240 240 
Delta Air Lines 161 173 -6.9% 636 673 -5.5% 0.8% 0.8% 400 408 
Lufthansa German Airlines 514 669 -23.2% 2,128 2,296 -7.3% 2.5% 3.0% 60 60 

Northwest Airlines 518 369 40.4% 1,765 1,506 17.2% 2.5% 1.7% 418 356 
Southwest Airlines 485 441 10.0% 1,915 1,792 6.9% 2.4% 2.0% 2,410 2,324 

United Airlines 123 149 -17.4% 458 546 -16.1% 0.6% 0.7% 1,060 1,386 
US Airways 49 30 63.3% 170 117 45.3% 0.2% 0.1% 450 444 
                

National               
Frontier Airlines 27 26 3.8% 115 134 -14.2% 0.1% 0.1% 272 212 
Hawaiian Airlines 229 219 4.6% 865 1,038 -16.7% 1.1% 1.0% 120 120 
                

Regional               
Horizon Air 116 115 0.9% 420 421 -0.2% 0.6% 0.5% 5,378 5,780 
SkyWest Airlines 1 1   3 7 -57.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1,774 1,470 

PDX Total * 20,547 22,267 -7.7% 82,063 91,166 -10.0% 100.0% 100.0% 17,594 17,768 
                
Cargo 18,097 19,836 -8.8% 72,708 81,718 -11.0% 88.1% 89.1% 2,644 2,678 

Major 2,077 2,070 0.3% 7,952 7,848 1.3% 10.1% 9.3% 7,406 7,508 
National 256 245 4.5% 980 1,172 -16.4% 1.2% 1.1% 392 332 
Regional 117 116 0.9% 423 428 -1.2% 0.6% 0.5% 7,152 7,250 
           
Airborne is now doing business as ABX Air, Inc.         
Burlington Air Express is now doing business as Air Transport International      
America West is now doing business as US Airways        
                                                                         
Freight figures are in short tons.           
* Columns may not add due to rounding          

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)         
Mail Traffic Report           
April, 2008           
           
  Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights 

Carrier Apr 
08 

Apr 
07 %Chg Apr 

08 
Apr 
07 %Chg Apr 08 Apr 07 Apr 

08 
Apr 
07 

Cargo                   
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0   0 0   0.0% 0.0% 52 68 
Empire 0 0   270 0   0.0% 0.0% 0 0 
MartinAire Aviation, LLC 19 0   56 0   2.6% 0.0% 44 42 
UPS 279 256 9.0% 906 898 0.9% 38.1% 57.0% 202 192 

                
Major               

American Airlines 46 70 -34.3% 172 331 -48.0% 6.3% 15.6% 340 348 
Continental Airlines 83 54 53.7% 298 208 43.3% 11.3% 12.0% 240 240 

Delta Air Lines 0 0   0 0   0.0% 0.0% 400 408 

Northwest Airlines 0 0   0 1 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 418 356 
United Airlines 190 0   661 0   25.9% 0.0% 1,060 1,386 

US Airways 108 57 89.5% 401 268 49.6% 14.7% 12.7% 450 444 
                

Regional               
Horizon Air 0 0   0 0   0.0% 0.0% 5,378 5,780 
JetBlue Airways 8 11 -100.0% 47 48 -2.1% 1.1% 2.4% 60 60 

PDX Total * 733 449 63.3% 2,811 1,754 60.3% 100.0% 100.0% 8,644 9,324 
                
Cargo 298 256 16.4% 1,232 898 37.2% 40.7% 57.0% 298 302 
Major 427 182 134.6% 1,532 808 89.6% 58.3% 40.5% 2,908 3,182 
Regional 8 11 -27.3% 47 48 -2.1% 1.1% 2.4% 5,438 5,840 
           
* America West is now doing business as US Airways        
Mail figures are in short tons.           
* Columns may not add due to rounding          

 
 
 
 


